05 - 2	29-2002		
Form PTO-1595	Lesuln 6		
(Rev. 03/01)	104662 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 140, 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	104662 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(jes):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Pedro Roberto Reyes	Name: MABE MEXICO S.DE R.L. DE C.V.		
Erick Flores Islas  Juan Carlos Gonzales Garcia Ancira			
Salara Salara Aliana	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖬 Assignment 📮 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Accesso B #406		
Other_Request for Correction of Assignee Name	Parque Industrial Jurica, C.P.		
	City: Queretaro Qro State: MX Zip: 76120		
Execution Date: 5/25/2000			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/583,858			
Additional numbers att	l ached? 📮 Yes 📝 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Enrique J. Mora	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
The many state of the state of	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 390 North Orange Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 2500	(AH-) due to the control of the cont		
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Enrique J. Mora	VMm Plant 502		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
02 DBYRNE 00000191 09583858 otal number of pages including cover	or sheet, attachments, and documents:		
An naMan documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

**PATENT REEL: 012922 FRAME: 0573** 

		<del>\                                    </del>	1-1-1			 
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9A		12-2000 			U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Official PATENT
A 4	$\mathcal{D}_{\mathrm{u}}$					FAICH 80
	1) 3.1.W	/ \ \	378493			ני
5.	RE	, ,	N FORM CO TENTS ON		T	
TO: The Commiss	oner of Patents and	rademarks: R	lease record the eveyance Ty	attached orig	inal docur	nent(s) or copy(ies).
X New	p <del>e</del>	X	Assignment	·	ırity Agree	ment
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation)		License	Char	nge of Nam	ee
Correction of	PTO Error	——	Merger	Othe	·	
Corrective Do	cument		<del></del> -	U.S. GOV se ONLY by U.S.	Government	<del>~</del>
Reel #	Frame #			partmental F		Secret File
Conveying Parl	fredo Diaz Fernano		Mark if additions	rames or conv	eying partie	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	redo Diaz Fernanc	lez				
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pe	dro Roberto Reyes	Turrubiarte				
Name (line 2)						09/583858
Receiving Party	1			Mark if additiona	I names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) M	abe					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a	Mexican corporation	n				domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) A	ccesso B #406					representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) P	arque Industrial Jur	ica				separate document from Assignment.)
	ueretaro		o./MX		76120	
	esentative Name		State/Country	for the first Rec	Zip C eiving Party	
			Cuta	.5, 4,5 (1) 21 (10)		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
000 RAI FXAND 000000	1	FOR	OFFICE USE ON	LY		
81	40.00 DP					

gamering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Some Contents registring this States and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20212 and D.C. 20212 a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012922 FRAME: 0574** 

FORM PTO- Expiras 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		CON	ON FORM ITINUATI ENTS O		Т	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	-		ırk if additiona	l names of conveying	parties attach	ed
	Conveying Parties					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Erick Flores Isl	as				
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
- L						Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Juan Carlos Go	nzalez Garcia An	cira			Moral Day rou
Name of an I						
Name (line 2)					<del>-</del> ,	Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty(ies)		Ma	rk if additional names	of receiving p	arties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(i	es)				
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Birman (v. m.						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	L					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)						is attached. (Designation must be a separate
						document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3						
<b>2.44</b>	•	City		State/Country		Code
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2						States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	,					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
						Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)		N. S.		State/Country		Zip Code
Amplication		Patent Numbe	r(s)	Mark if additional f	numbers attach	ned
Application	he Patent Application	n Number or the Pater	nt Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for th	ne same property).
F	Patent Application	n Number(s)	1		Patent Nu	imber(s)
	7		<del></del>			
	_					

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(407) 244-1178
Name Enrique J. Mora, Esquire		
Address (line 1) Holland & Knight LLP		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1526		
Address (line 3) Orlando, FL 32802-1526		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documents	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 05 25 2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		COT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature	to the section is brita	and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of the copy indicated herein.		
•	En William	May 31, 2000
Enrique J. Mora  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
(4dino or i order - 5		

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Alfreedo Díaz Fernandez, Huertas No. 109, Fraccionamiento Huertas de la Joya, Santiago de Querétaro, Qro, CP 76137; Pedro Roberto Reyes Turrubiate, Covarrubias No. 110, Centro, Pachuca de Soto, Hgo, CP 42000; Erick Flores Islas, Paseo de Londres No. 448, Fraccionamiento Tejeda, Villa Corregidora, Qro., CP 76190, and Juan Carlos Gonzales García Ancira, Jacarandas No. 135, Jurica, Santiago de Querétaro, Qro., CP. 76100 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to \*Mabe; a Mexican Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Estados Unidos Mexicanos, Acceso B 406, Parque Industrial Jurica, C.P. 76120, Santiago de Querétaro, Qro. México (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

## Control System and Process For Automatically Controlling Agitator Motion Patterns In A Washing Machine

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

\* Mabe Méxigo S. de R.L. de C.V. doing business as

Para Tunk

Afredo Diez Fernandez

Max Carlos Gonalos

ERICK FLORES ISLAS

PATENT REEL: 012922 FRAME: 0577 Signature Alfredo Diaz Fernandez

Witnessed by Jugo L. Velasco

Signerate by Pedro Roberto Reyes Turrubiarte

Witnessed by Hugo L. Velasco

Signature Erick Flores Islas

Witnessen by Hugo L. Velasco

Signature by Juan Carlos Gonzalez Garcia Ancira

Witnessed by Hugo L. Velasco

ORLI #536111 vl